



REPLACEMENT PARTS



Part No.	Description	Number Required
CBL-486	Name Plate	1
DDL-250	1/4-28x3/32" Set Screw, Cone Point	7
.	Base	1
.	Rear Table	1
.	Front Table	1
DJ-4	Fence Body	1
DJ-5-S	Fence Segment, Including:	1
	NCS-177 — 1/4-28x1/4" Set Screw, Fl. Pt.	3
	NJ-233 — 1/4-28x1" Set Screw, Fl. Pt.	3
	NJ-240 — Tilt Angle Scale	1
	SP-2250 — #4x3/16" Drive Screw	3
DJ-6-L	L.H. Ballcrank	1
DJ-6-R	R.H. Ballcrank	1
DJ-7-W	Knife Guard	1
DJ-9	Tension Hand Knob	1
DJ-10	Special Steel Retainer Washer	1
DJ-11	Retainer Ring	1
DJ-13	Torsion Spring for Hand Knob	1
DJ-14	Lock Pin	4
DJ-15	Pivot Pin, Thd. one end	2
DJ-16	Shoulder Pin, Thd. one end	2
DJ-17	Brze. Adj. Nut	2
DJ-19	Steel Bushing	2
DJ-20	Sq. Hd. Lock Sc. Cone Pt.	2
DJ-21-S	Hand Knob	2
DJ-23-S	Clamp Plate with Stud	1
DJ-25	Gib	2
DJ-26	Depth of Cut Scale	1
DJ-27	Steel Adj. Screw	2
DJ-28-S	Handwheel, Including:	2
	SP-201 — 5/16-18x3/16" Set Screw, Fl. Pt.	2
LBS-170	15/64" I.D., 3/4" O.D. x 1/32" Fiber Washer	4
NJ-228-S	Cross Slide Plate, Including:	1
	NJ-229 — Segment Key	1
	NJ-231 — Top Block	1
	SP-253 — 1/4-28x1/4" Set Screw, Fl. Pt.	3
	SP-2705 — 3/32x1 7/8" Roll Pin	1
	SP-2707 — 3/32x1 1/2" Roll Pin	2
NJ-236	Clamp Sleeve	1
NJ-237	Wrench	1
NJ-238	1 1/16"-16 Hex. Jam Nut	1
NJ-239	5/64" I.D., 1 1/16" O.D. x 1/8" Steel Washer	1
NJ-241	Pointer Rod	1
NJ-242	1 1/16" I.D., 1 5/8" O.D. x 1/4" Clamp Collar	1
NJ-243	5/64" I.D., 1 7/8" O.D. x 1/64" Spring Washer	1
NJ-244	7/16"-14 Hex. Nut	1
NJ-245	3/8-24x2 1/8" Stud, Both Ends Threaded	1
NJ-246	Sleeve for Wrench Handle	1
NJ-247	Handle Ball	1
37-808**	Cutter Head Assembly, Including:	1
	J-23 — 1/4-28x1/4" Set Screw, Fl. Pt.	12
	NJ-252 — Bearing Housing, Pulley Slide	1
	NJ-254 — Knife Lock Bar	3
	NJ-255 — S-Bearing Housing, Left Side	1
	SP-5336 — Ball Bearing ND-87502	1
	SP-5337 — Ball Bearing ND-87503	1
	#659 — Knife Blades, Set of 3	1
#5275	2 3/4" Diameter Cutter Hd. Pulley	1
	SP-201 — 5/16-18x3/16" Set Screw	1

Part No.	Description	Number Required
SBS-46	Pointer	1
SBS-55	2 5/64" I.D., 1 1/16" O.D. x 1/16" Steel Washer	4
SP-256	1/4-28x5/8" Set Screw, Cup Pt.	2
SP-551	#10-32x1/4" Rd. Hd. Mach. Screw	1
SP-666	3/8-24x3 1/4" Hex. Hd. Cap Screw	2
SP-706	3/8-16x1 1/4" Fil. Hd. Mach. Screw	3
SP-723	#8-32x1 1/2" Fil. Hd. Mach. Screw	3
SP-1006	1/2"-13 Hex. Jam Nut	2
SP-1704	3/8" Lockwasher	2
SP-1705	1/2" Lockwasher	2
SP-2250	#4 x 3/16" Drive Screw	3
SP-2655	3/16x3/16x7/8" Straight Key	1
SP-2711	1 1/8x5/8" Roll Pin	2
#194	Wrench	1
#1522	Wrench	1
#1534	Wrench	1

ACCESSORIES

No. 132	Switch Box and 3' Power Cord
No. 560	V-Belt, 58, 31" O.C.
No. 661	Belt and Pulley Guard
No. 667	Cast Iron Mach. Std.
No. 1333	Switch Rod
No. 4051	Gum and Pitch Remover
No. 5700	Motor Pulley, Specify Bore
No. 27-310	Knife Grinding Att.
No. 37-807	Safety Knife Guard
No. 37-815	Knife Grinding Att. Less Motor
No. 49-363	Retractable Caster Set
No. 50-353	Set of 4 Rubber Feet
No. 50-406	Steel Stand
No. 50-656	Steel Stand with Dust Chute
No. 50-800	Dust Chute

***IMPORTANT** — Base, front and rear tables cannot be supplied separately, as the reassembled machine would not be accurate. For true alignment, we finish grind our jointer tables after assembly on the base. When a new table or base is required, send a letter to Rockwell Mfg. Co., Pittsburgh 8, Pa., for shipping instructions. Ship the machine less fence and knife guard. The cost will be the list price for new parts plus a nominal fixed charge for assembling and grinding the tables.

****NOTE** — Cutter head repairs: Special tools are required to remove and replace ball bearings on the cutter head. When the bearings or cutter need replacement, order a complete new cutter head assembly No. 37-808, or return the old one for repair at a cost of present list prices for the new parts plus a small labor charge per bearing for installing.

Knife Sharpening Service: There is a nominal charge per cutter head for regrinding and setting the knives. This charge is net and F.O.B. Factory, and does not include replacement of knife blades damaged to the extent that they cannot be re-sharpened. Be sure to send the complete cutter head assembly with knife blades, ball bearings and housing, less cutter head pulley, by prepaid express or parcel post insured, for repair or sharpening service.